#### 503376215 07/01/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3422837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EMBARQ HOLDINGS COMPANY, LLC	03/23/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CENTURYLINK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC	
Street Address:	1801 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 900	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14582467

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-268-0066

Email: phealy@sbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L.C. Address Line 1: 8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE Address Line 4: LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020370-021300US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD E. KING, #44,187	
SIGNATURE:	/Chad E. King/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2015	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=CenturyLink\_Intellectual\_Property\_LLC\_Namechange\_Delaware\_filed\_3-23-12#page1.tif source=CenturyLink Intellectual Property LLC Namechange Delaware filed 3-23-12#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 036048 FRAME: 0541 503376215



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EMBARQ HOLDINGS

COMPANY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EMBARQ HOLDINGS COMPANY,

LLC" TO "CENTURYLINK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2012, AT 5:57

O'CLOCK P.M.

4060765 8100

120351021

DATE: 03-26-12

AUTHENTICATION: 9459004

PATENT REEL: 036048 FRAME: 0542

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:11 PM 03/23/2012 FILED 05:57 PM 03/23/2012 SRV 120351021 - 4060765 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### OF THE

## EMBARQ HOLDINGS COMPANY, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Embarg Holdings Company, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is: CenturyLink Intellectual Property LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Embarq Holdings Company, LLC this 23rd day of March, 2012.

EMBARQ HOLDINGS COMPANY, LLC

Kay Buchar, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 036048 FRAME: 0543

RECORDED: 07/01/2015